sole discretion, may limit the number of attempts to award a prize (as described below) to two (2) 
attempts.  In such case, if a potential finalist or potential Winner cannot be confirmed after two (2) 
attempts, the prize may remain un-awarded, in Sponsor’s sole discretion.   

7. PRIZES: One (1) Grand Prize Winner will receive a Twenty-Five Thousand Dollar 
($25,000) grant (in the form of a check or wire transfer awarded in the name of the Business, to be 
determined in Sponsor’s sole discretion) from Sponsor towards making business improvements. 
In addition, the Grand Prize Winner may refer to themselves as the “Small Business Development

[...]

including digital advertising, radio advertising, in-arena visible signage, two (2) F.N.B. club tickets 
for five (5) NHL games at PPG Paints Arena and an invite to one (1) corporate partner event (such 
prizes shall be determined in the sole discretion of the Contest Parties).  

The Second Prize Winner will receive a Fifteen Thousand Dollar ($15,000) grant (in the 
form of a check or wire transfer awarded in the name of the Business, to be determined in 
Sponsor’s sole discretion) from Sponsor towards making business improvements. The Second 
Prize Winner may also refer to themselves as a “Small Business Development Camp Finalist”.